
General $32,382,676

Capital Outlay $71,539,435

Special Education $10,654,715

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.509

Owner Occupied $3.377

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.988

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.665

Capital Outlay $2.012

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$96,074,052

$23,497,624

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$119,571,676Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $15,348,649

Owner Occupied $10,879,973,097

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7,323,848,918

Total $18,219,170,664

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.6

60.4%

1,677.0

$60,168Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 15,792.326

9-12 6,470.547

16,896.084

7,364.941

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 23,051.715 25,180.153

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 25,228

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 999

District Dropout Rate 2.7%

% Special Needs Students* 16.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 41.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.8%

1,631

Classroom Staff 14.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 76

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 24,358

Educational Funds $11,539

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 24,447.69

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

825

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.5

22.2

20.7

22.2

22.0

4,101

2023-2024 Profile of Sioux Falls School District 49-5

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 788.842 919.128

201 E 38th St, Sioux Falls, SD  57105

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $81,120

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $12,278,104

Capital Projects $15,016,092

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $135,218,741

PK Instruction $3,507,878

Adult Instruction $0

$36,668,147

$3,010,022

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $295,923

Non-Programmed $452,088

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $7,251,740

$0

$52,444

$0

$0

Local $100,483,489

County $837,306

State $103,529,169

Federal $30,947,359

Total $235,797,324

$39,158,974

$0

$92,984

$431,793

$28,933,646

$0

$23,538,173

$5,548,498

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$39,683,751 $58,020,317

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$12,442,092

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$224,163

$0

$23,079,804

$20,539,988

$6,844,257

$8,493,206

$70,773

$51,154

$64,627

$1,394,312

$2,572

$0

$11,218,837

$708,594

$7,329,363

$3,688,305

$3,362,593

$4,065,335

$12,157,061

$4,040,510

$11,731,248

$3,567,441

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$1,893,741 $42,573 $0

$0 $7,610,798 $0

$22,799,179 $714,980 $0

Salary Property Other

$117,535,545

$4,885,452

$6,683

$21,186,833

$18,007,893

$1,382,225

$0

$12,917,515

$146,285

$11,936,968

$1,012,381

$505,692

$0

$2,908,824

$39,534,457

$1,644,295

$961

$7,275,484

$5,428,467

$382,828

$0

$4,312,078

$43,008

$3,983,896

$191,622

$1,996

$0

$440,872

$3,333,606

$3,659,557

$213,590

$1,407,926

$1,751,035

$46,184

$624,420

$4,835,266

$10,016,427

$853,102

$4,667,861

$0

$0

$2,428,630

$11,910,199

$173,399

$15,658

$336,938

$268,037

$24,044

$0

$1,458,026

$1,132

$10,150,976

$390,928

$0

$0

$1,272,487

$3,603,567

$224,163

$0

$260,602

$51,154

$32,895

$22,002,470

$714,980

$64,627

$1,399,416

$2,572

$0

$0

$698,352

$164,685

$5,016

$13,960

$12,158

$499,350

$68,138

$0

$297,320

$0

$720,360

$48,086

$6,704

$23,496,941

$211,169

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sioux Falls School District 49-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$15,932,515 $16,150,504

$230,376,545 $25,670,823 $58,176,210Total Expenditures

$192,432,294 $63,239,965 $33,837,603 $26,001,825 $29,054,797 $25,543,887


