as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Sioux Falls School District 49-5

201 E 38th St, Sioux Falls, SD 57105

Home County: Minnehaha Area in Square Miles: 76

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	25,228
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	24,358
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	24,447.69
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	999
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	4,101
% Special Needs Students*	16.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	41.1%
District Dropout Rate	2.7%
District Attendance Rate	91.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.9
Number of Graduates	1,631

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$60,168
Avg Years of Experience	13.6
% with Advanced Degrees	60.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	1,677.0
Classroom Staff	14.8

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.7
Math	22.2
Reading	22.5
Science	22.2
Composite Score	22.0
Number Tested	825

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$81,120

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	788.842	919.128
KG-8	15,792.326	16,896.084
9-12	6,470.547	7,364.941
Total	23,051.715	25,180.153

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,539

State Aid Funding

Special Education	\$96,074,052 \$23,497,624
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund	* \$0
Total State Aid	\$119.571.676

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Pavable 2024

Taxable Valuations				
Agricultural	\$15,348,649			
Owner Occupied	\$10,879,973,097			
Other Non-Ag/Utili	ties \$7,323,848,918			

\$18,219,170,664

Total

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$32,382,676
Capital Outlay	\$71,539,435
Special Education	\$10,654,715
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.509
Owner Occupied	\$3.377
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.988
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.012
Bond Redemption	\$0.665

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education				Revenue
Local	\$100,483,489	\$39,158,974	\$28,933,646		I	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$837,306	\$0	\$0	P	3	ond Redemption	ond Redemption \$12,157,061
State	\$103,529,169	\$92,984	\$23,538,173	C	Сар	ital Projects	ital Projects \$4,040,510
Federal	\$30,947,359	\$431,793	\$5,548,498	F	То	od Service	od Service \$15,932,515
Total	\$235,797,324	\$39,683,751	\$58,020,317	C	Otł	her Enterprise	her Enterprise \$11.731.248

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$135,218,741	\$3,567,441	\$36,668,147	
PK Instruction	\$3,507,878	\$224,163	\$3,010,022	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$23,079,804	\$70,773	\$7,329,363	
Administration Services	\$20,539,988	\$51,154	\$3,688,305	
Fiscal Services	\$1,893,741	\$42,573	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$7,610,798	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$22,799,179	\$714,980	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$6,844,257	\$64,627	\$3,362,593	
Other Support Services	\$8,493,206	\$1,394,312	\$4,065,335	
Community Services	\$295,923	\$2,572	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$452,088	\$0	\$52,444	
Debt Service	\$0	\$11,218,837	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$7,251,740	\$708,594	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$230,376,545	\$25,670,823	\$58,176,210	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	e Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$117,535,545	\$39,534,457	\$3,333,606	\$11,910,199	\$3,603,567	\$164,685
PK Instruction	\$4,885,452	\$1,644,295	\$3,659,557	\$173,399	\$224,163	\$5,016
Adult Instruction	\$6,683	\$961	\$213,590	\$15,658	\$0	\$13,960
Student/Staff Services	\$21,186,833	\$7,275,484	\$1,407,926	\$336,938	\$260,602	\$12,158
Administration Services	\$18,007,893	\$5,428,467	\$1,751,035	\$268,037	\$51,154	\$499,350
Fiscal Services	\$1,382,225	\$382,828	\$46,184	\$24,044	\$32,895	\$68,138
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	s \$0	\$0	\$624,420	\$0	\$22,002,470	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$12,917,515	\$4,312,078	\$4,835,266	\$1,458,026	\$714,980	\$297,320
Transportation Services	\$146,285	\$43,008	\$10,016,427	\$1,132	\$64,627	\$0
Other Support Services	\$11,936,968	\$3,983,896	\$853,102	\$10,150,976	\$1,399,416	\$720,360
Community Services	\$1,012,381	\$191,622	\$4,667,861	\$390,928	\$2,572	\$48,086
Non-Programmed	\$505,692	\$1,996	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,704
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$23,496,941
Co-Curricular	\$2,908,824	\$440,872	\$2,428,630	\$1,272,487	\$698,352	\$211,169
Total Expenditures	\$192,432,294	\$63,239,965	\$33,837,603	\$26,001,825	\$29,054,797	\$25,543,887

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.